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Alameda County
Chabot-Las Positas CCD 1,129,574 155,108 155,108 974,466 
Ohlone CCD 177,283                3,263                     3,263            174,020 
Peralta CCD 1,149,574 111,403 111,403 1,038,171 
Alameda County Total 2,456,431 269,774 269,774 2,186,657 

Butte County
Butte-Glenn CCD 527,670 61,077 61,077 466,593 
Butte County Total 527,670 61,077 61,077 466,593 

Contra Costa County
Contra Costa CCD 1,658,713 219,960 219,960 1,438,753 
Contra Costa County Total 1,658,713 219,960 219,960 1,438,753 

El Dorado County
Lake Tahoe CCD 80,676 - - 80,676 
El Dorado County Total 80,676 - - 80,676 

Fresno County
State Center CCD 2,200,506            412,881                412,881         1,787,625 
West Hills CCD 347,561                       -                             -              347,561 
Fresno County Total 2,548,067            412,881                412,881         2,135,186 

Humboldt County
Redwoods CCD 200,560 - - 200,560 
Humboldt County Total 200,560 - - 200,560 

Imperial County
Imperial CCD 495,015 29,380 29,380 465,635 
Imperial County Total 495,015 29,380 29,380 465,635 

Kern County
Kern CCD 2,054,522            292,801                292,801         1,761,721 
West Kern CCD 111,409 - - 111,409 
Kern County Total 2,165,931 292,801 292,801 1,873,130 

Lassen County
Lassen CCD 61,128 - - 61,128 
Lassen County Total 61,128 - - 61,128 

Report produced on 03/09/2026 For assistance, please email apportionments@cccco.edu | Page 1 of 4



California Community Colleges
Payment Schedule by County

Vocational Education Perkins Reimbursement
Fiscal Year 2025-26 | Quarter 1

Exhibit B4
March 2026

County/District
 Amount 
Certified 

 Quarter 1
Mar 2026  

 Total Paid thru
Mar 2026   Net  

Los Angeles County
Antelope Valley CCD 770,262                       -                             -              770,262 
Cerritos CCD 951,500 70,250 70,250 881,250 
Citrus CCD 566,765 30,118 30,118 536,647 
Compton CCD 155,702 - - 155,702 
El Camino CCD 924,947 114,477 114,477 810,470 
Glendale CCD 560,776 43,168 43,168 517,608 
Long Beach CCD 1,252,396 53,141 53,141 1,199,255 
Los Angeles CCD 5,314,322 619,280 619,280 4,695,042 
Mt. San Antonio CCD 1,542,671 231,767 231,767 1,310,904 
Pasadena Area CCD 1,177,483 77,112 77,112 1,100,371 
Rio Hondo CCD 789,809 17,287 17,287 772,522 
Santa Clarita CCD 556,708 94,695 94,695 462,013 
Santa Monica CCD 1,176,014 121,637 121,637 1,054,377 
Los Angeles County Total 15,739,355 1,472,932 1,472,932 14,266,423 

Marin County
Marin CCD 127,002              88,110                   88,110              38,892 
Marin County Total 127,002              88,110                   88,110              38,892 

Mendocino County
Mendocino-Lake CCD 147,567 13,661 13,661 133,906 
Mendocino County Total 147,567 13,661 13,661 133,906 

Merced County
Merced CCD 622,130 105,523 105,523 516,607 
Merced County Total 622,130 105,523 105,523 516,607 

Monterey County
Hartnell CCD 393,549              19,081                   19,081            374,468 
Monterey Peninsula CCD 203,610 17,618 17,618 185,992 
Monterey County Total 597,159 36,699 36,699 560,460 

Napa County
Napa Valley CCD 149,262              20,546                   20,546            128,716 
Napa County Total 149,262              20,546                   20,546            128,716 

Orange County
Coast CCD 1,665,153 177,577 177,577 1,487,576 
North Orange County CCD 2,227,963 - - 2,227,963 
Rancho Santiago CCD 1,219,629 95,627 95,627 1,124,002 
South Orange County CCD 1,384,483 51,054 51,054 1,333,429 
Orange County Total 6,497,228 324,258 324,258 6,172,970 

Placer County
Sierra Joint CCD 714,557 86,753 86,753 627,804 
Placer County Total 714,557 86,753 86,753 627,804 
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Plumas County
Feather River CCD 119,093 - - 119,093 
Plumas County Total 119,093 - - 119,093 

Riverside County
Desert CCD 625,972 42,569 42,569 583,403 
Mt. San Jacinto CCD 669,135 134,147 134,147 534,988 
Palo Verde CCD 201,351 484 484 200,867 
Riverside CCD 1,806,167 95,799 95,799 1,710,368 
Riverside County Total 3,302,625 272,999 272,999 3,029,626 

Sacramento County
Los Rios CCD 3,785,549 331,975 331,975 3,453,574 
Sacramento County Total 3,785,549 331,975 331,975 3,453,574 

San Bernardino County
Barstow CCD 150,391 31,707 31,707 118,684 
Chaffey CCD 992,403 66,304 66,304 926,099 
Copper Mountain CCD 62,823              13,986                   13,986              48,837 
San Bernardino CCD 712,636 92,915 92,915 619,721 
Victor Valley CCD 576,369 63,111 63,111 513,258 
San Bernardino County Total 2,494,622 268,023 268,023 2,226,599 

San Diego County
Grossmont-Cuyamaca CCD 688,230 47,485 47,485 640,745 
MiraCosta CCD 453,773 101,791 101,791 351,982 
Palomar CCD 713,540 60,215 60,215 653,325 
San Diego CCD 2,499,707 195,993 195,993 2,303,714 
Southwestern CCD 894,100              58,542                   58,542            835,558 
San Diego County Total 5,249,350 464,026 464,026 4,785,324 

San Francisco County
San Francisco CCD 932,292 120,309 120,309 811,983 
San Francisco County Total 932,292 120,309 120,309 811,983 

San Joaquin County
San Joaquin Delta CCD 1,084,378 7,857 7,857 1,076,521 
San Joaquin County Total 1,084,378 7,857 7,857 1,076,521 

San Luis Obispo County
San Luis Obispo County CCD 337,053 65,164 65,164 271,889 
San Luis Obispo County Total 337,053 65,164 65,164 271,889 

San Mateo County
San Mateo County CCD 580,211              14,238                   14,238            565,973 
San Mateo County Total 580,211              14,238                   14,238            565,973 

Santa Barbara County
Allan Hancock Joint CCD 665,067              29,833                   29,833            635,234 
Santa Barbara CCD 786,194 89,180 89,180 697,014 
Santa Barbara County Total 1,451,261 119,013 119,013 1,332,248 
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Santa Clara County
Foothill-DeAnza CCD 1,100,762 43,392 43,392 1,057,370 
Gavilan Joint CCD 165,645 3,753 3,753 161,892 
San Jose-Evergreen CCD 535,692 65,433 65,433 470,259 
West Valley-Mission CCD 396,374                       -                             -              396,374 
Santa Clara County Total 2,198,473 112,578 112,578 2,085,895 

Santa Cruz County
Cabrillo CCD 260,897 38,625 38,625 222,272 
Santa Cruz County Total 260,897 38,625 38,625 222,272 

Shasta County
Shasta-Tehama-Trinity Joint CCD 456,937 53,945 53,945 402,992 
Shasta County Total 456,937 53,945 53,945 402,992 

Siskiyou County
Siskiyou Joint CCD 57,174 1,497 1,497 55,677 
Siskiyou County Total 57,174 1,497 1,497 55,677 

Solano County
Solano CCD 480,213 - - 480,213 
Solano County Total 480,213 - - 480,213 

Sonoma County
Sonoma County CCD 659,756 141,704 141,704 518,052 
Sonoma County Total 659,756 141,704 141,704 518,052 

Stanislaus County
Yosemite CCD 939,297                       -                             -              939,297 
Stanislaus County Total 939,297                       -                             -              939,297 

Tulare County
Sequoias CCD 612,413              81,890                   81,890            530,523 
Tulare County Total 612,413              81,890                   81,890            530,523 

Ventura County
Ventura County CCD 1,216,917 59,762 59,762 1,157,155 
Ventura County Total 1,216,917 59,762 59,762 1,157,155 

Yuba County
Yuba CCD 373,210                       -                             -              373,210 
Yuba County Total 373,210                       -                             -              373,210 

Statwide Total 61,380,172$ 5,587,960$ 5,587,960$ 55,792,212$ 
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